

PINELLAS COUNTY FLEET VEHICLE PARTNERSHIP SOLICITATION

Addendum No. 1:

Question:

How does the County expect the Proposer to provide pricing for a minimum of three (3) years?

Answer:

The County is recommending that the Proposer to individually price and at least match the State of Florida Purchasing pricing for all of the listed vehicles for 2006. The County is not looking for a set price after 2006. In the subsequent years, the pricing also needs to be less than or at least match the State of Florida Purchasing pricing.

Question:

What is the period of the awarded contract?

Answer:

Per Section I.4 of the solicitation, "The Proposer shall provide desired period of contract, and it must be for a minimum of three years."

Question:

In regards to any in-kind units, how strict would the County stay with the vehicle specifications given within the solicitation?

Answer:

Although it is rare for the County to go below the specifications, the County is willing to evaluate on a case-by-case basis.

Question:

What departments and what programs would any sponsorship/marketing dollars go to?

Answer:

To be determined by Pinellas County during negotiations with Proposers.

Question:

Who would be responsible for routine maintenance?

Answer:

The County would be responsible for its own routine maintenance.

Question:

Who would be responsible to provide insurance for the vehicles?

Answer:

The County would be responsible for providing its own insurance on the vehicles.

Question:

Would the County accept a proposal that contained a leasing program for the vehicles?

Answer:

The County would not object to a proposal containing a leasing program.